

Minnesota Apprenticeship Advisory Board Agenda:

Location: Minnesota Room

Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry

443 Lafayette Road North

St. Paul, MN 55155

Date: October 12, 2023

Time: 1:30pm – 3:00pm

- 1. Call to order
 - a. Welcome
 - b. Introduction of new member
 - c. Roll call
- 2. Review and approve proposed agenda
- 3. Review and approve July 13, 2023, board minutes
- Department of Labor and Industry Greeting and Update
 Kate Perushek, Deputy Commissioner, Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 5. Board Member Updates
- 6. Program Spotlight: LEAP Grant Awardees
 Leslie Wojtowicz, Development Manager, Central Minnesota Jobs and Training Services, Inc.
- Apprenticeship for Individuals with Disabilities
 Marci Jasper, Rehabilitation Specialist, DEED Vocational Rehabilitation Services
 Alyssa Klein, Youth Services Coordinator, DEED Vocational Rehabilitation Services
- 8. CareerForce Apprenticeship Outreach Office
 Deb Bahr-Helgen, Director, City of Minneapolis Employment and Training
- 9. Chapter 178 Listening Sessions
 Erin Larsen, Apprenticeship Director, Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 10. Board Discussion
- 11. Apprenticeship Minnesota Program Update
 Erin Larsen, Apprenticeship Director, Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry
- 12. Board Discussion Approval of Report
- 13. Adjourn